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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposal to start Jan Sadharan Ticket Booking Sewaks (JTBS) scheme through various
social organization in the region of Malegaon district Nashik from Maharashtra State; and 

(b) if so, the reaction of the Railways thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): Yes, Madam. One representation has been received in the Ministry of Railways in this regard. 

(b): As per provisions of the scheme, appointment of Jan Sadharan Ticket Booking Sewaks (JTBS) at an identified location is done
by Zonal Railways by inviting applications through newspaper notification, from amongst those who fulfill the eligibility criteria. This is a
continuous process. 
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